

20250702000200770 1/4 \$154.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2025 09:50:44 AM FILED/CERT

Instrument Prepared by:
Albert J. Osorio, Esq. (ASB) 3163-N93D
Law Offices of Albert J. Osorio, LLC
3453 Sierra Drive
Birmingham, AL 35216

Send Tax notice to:

Magdaleno Espinoza Torres Lucia Chavez Garduno Irrevocable Trust of Aaron Espinoza 453 Weatherly Club Drive Pelham, AL 35124

QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
SHELBY COUNTY)	

That in consideration of fifteen thousand dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned Grantor paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, MAGDALENO ESPINOZA TORRES and LUCIA CHAVEZ GARDUNO, a married couple, do hereby sell, grant, convey, and transfer a 33.3% ownership interest, each, to the IRREVOCABLE TRUST OF AARON ESPINOZA, as Joint Tenants, for the below stated real property located in Shelby County, Alabama to wit:

This conveyance shall convey and restate the parties' ownership interests as follows:

Magdaleno Espinoza Torres: 33.3% Lucia Chavez Garduno: 33.3%

Irrevocable Trust of Aaron Espinoza: 33.3%

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 2714, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF WEATHERLY HIGHLANDS CLUB DRIVE SECTOR 27, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 27, PAGE 98, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Physical Address: 453 Weatherly Club Drive, Pelham, AL 35124.

NOT THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR

Shelby County, AL 07/02/2025 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$123.00



20250702000200770 2/4 \$154.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2025 09:50:44 AM FILED/CERT

Together with the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and all fixtures now attached to be used in connection with the premises herein described, subject to any and all existing easements, right of way, any special assessments and restrictions (as applicable), and any limitations of record which might adversely affect the title to the above-described property. This property may be subject to any mineral and or mining rights not owned by the grantor.

To have and to hold unto the said Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever.

And I for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the Grantee, their heirs and assigns, that I transfer, sell and convey any and all interests that I have or may have in the above-described property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the _____ day of June, 2025.

Magdaleno Espinoza Torres (Grantor)

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said state, hereby certify that Magdaleno Espinoza Torres, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/ she has executed the foregoing conveyance.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of June, 2025.

Alberto Osorio
Notary Public, Alabama State At Large
My Commission Expires July 23, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

PRINTED NAME: Albert J. Osorio

2- Quit Claim Deed- transfer of ownership to 33% each: Torres, Garduno, Trust of Aaron Espinoza

20250702000200770 3/4 \$154.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2025 09:50:44 AM FILED/CERT

My Commission Expires: 7/23/2025

WCLA MOUZ
ucia Chavez Garduno (Grantor)

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said state, hereby certify that Lucia Chavez Garduno, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she has executed the foregoing conveyance.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of June, 2025.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Alberto Osorio
Notary Public, Alabama State At Large
My Commission Expires July 23, 2025

PRINTED NAME: Albert J. Osorio

My Commission Expires: 7/23/2025

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama

20250702000200770 4/4 \$154.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/02/2025 09:50:44 AM FILED/CERT

Grantor's Name	MAGORINO IESPINIZIA	Grantee's Name Inne must A grant tilles
	LUCIA CHAVEZ GAROUNO	Mailing Address MAGDALD LA Process
	453 MATHENLY CLUBPACE	LUCIA CHARZ CANDUrb
	Perimany Ar 35724.	453 Winner GLUB Drum Person, AL 35124
Dans a subset A alabases	LIET LIKONDER AND MED BOUND	
Property Address	453 WEATHERLY CLUB DRIVE	al Purchase Price \$ (6.66)
	Azition, AL 35124	Or
	Actua	al Value <u>\$</u>
		or or or or's-Market-Value-\$- 364.00
	Assesso	or's Market-Value-\$ 509,00
evidence: (check o Bill of Sale Sales Contrac	one) (Recordation of documentary evidence) (Recordation of documentary evidence) Appropries	aisal 112 - 123 (77
Closing Stater	•	
If the conveyance of above, the filing of	document presented for recordation cont this form is not required.	tains all of the required information referenced
	Instruction	•
Grantor's name and to property and the	d mailing address - provide the name of eir current mailing address.	the person or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being	· ·	f the person or persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the property bei	ing conveyed, if available.
	date on which interest to the property wa	
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for record.	se of the property, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	e property is not being sold, the true value strument offered for record. This may be or the assessor's current market value.	e of the property, both real and personal, being evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of value	led and the value must be determined, the se valuation, of the property as determined luing property for property tax purposes to Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	he current estimate of fair market value, ned by the local official charged with the will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief that the infounderstand that any false statements claim ated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	ormation contained in this document is true and aimed on this form may result in the imposition 1 (h).
Date	_ Print	ALBERT OSONO
Unattested	Sign	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1